INFORMAL QUOTE
BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: July 24, 2009

PROJECT: First Street Outfall 36” Flap Gate
Project No. DR09-1812 / CIP No. 50765

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Base Bid in the amount of $24,219.50 to
Warax Excavating, Inc. at the August 3, 2009 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS’ SUMMARY
CONTRACTORS TOTAL BID
Warax Excavating, Inc. $24,219.50
Mainline Contracting, Inc. $24,847.00

City staff recommends awarding this project to Warax Excavating, Inc. for a total bid amount
of $24,219.50 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE TOTAL CIP Drainage

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $24,083.43 $24,083.43

APPROPRIATION DATA:

Drainage
FUNDING SOURCE TOTAL Improvements
COST CENTER 8911
LINE ITEM 4371
FUNDING CENTER 0505
BID AMOUNT $24,219.50 $24,219.50

PROJECT MANAGER: /_/ / DATE: July 24, 2009

Stgé/Schelske




INFORMAL QUOTE
BID TABULATION
FIRST STREET OUTFALL 36" FLAP GATE

PROJECT NO. DR09-1812 / CIP NO. 50764

BID LETTING DATE: JULY 24, 2009

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

WARAX EXCAVATING, INC.

MAINLINE CONTRACTING,

INC.
ITEM QTY EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED
NO. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM UNIT (EST) UNIT COST COST UNIT COST COST UNIT COST COST
1 MOBILIZATION LS 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00
2 |INCIDENTAL LS 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $5,300.00 $5,300.00
3 REMOVE STORM SEWER MAIN LF 48 $10.00 $480.00 $25.00 $1,200.00 $7.50 $360.00
4 REMOVE & SALVAGE STORM SEWER MAIN LF 16 $11.00 $176.00 $26.00 $416.00 $12.00 $192.00
5 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY 240 $12.00 $2,880.00 $28.00 $6,720.00 $15.50 $3,720.00
6 INSTALL 36" FLAP GATE EA 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $625.00 $625.00 $800.00 $800.00
7 SUGAR ROCK, 3" TO 6" NOMINAL T 25 $36.22 $905.50 $35.00 $875.00 $60.00 $1,500.00
8 36" RCP 7.5 DEGREE BEND EA 6 $434.22 $2,605.32 $428.50 $2,571.00 $250.00 $1,500.00
BANK AND CHANNEL PROTECTION GABION, PVC
9 |COATED CcY 8.5 $240.33 $2,042.81 $485.00 $4,122.50 $310.00 $2,635.00
10 [SILT FENCE LF 340 $7.57 $2,573.80 $5.65 $1,921.00 $5.00 $1,700.00
11 |CLASS M6 CONCRETE Cy 3.8 $900.00 $3,420.00 $755.00 $2,869.00 $1,300.00 $4,940.00
7 % //
TOTALS % $24,083.43 % $24,219.50 % $24,847.00
| certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this
project.
//Q//,Z/ 721/0

elske, PE
Prolect Manager

Date

First Street Outfall 36" Flap Gate
Project No. DR09-1812 / CIP No. 50764

Contract awarded to

$

at the

in the amount of

Council Meeting.

Page lof 1




EXHIBIT "A"

SCALE 1" = 200’

Vaw 'D CREEK

FIRST STREET OUTFALL 36™ FLAP GATE
PROJECT NO. DR09-1812 CIP # 50765



