CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
FIRST STREET QUTFALL 36" FLAP GATE

PROJECT NO. DR09-1812 / CIP
SEPTEMBER 2, 2006
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

NO. 50765

$24,219.50

CONTRACTOR: WARAX EXCAVATING, INC,

PWO091509-05

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT _ EXTENDED | ADJUSTED | ADJUSTED

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
4 |MOBILIZATION LS .00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 1.00 $1,200.00 $0.00
2 |INCIDENTAL LS 1,00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 1,00 $1,700.00 $0.00
3 |REMOVE STORM SEWER MAIN LF 48.00 $25.00 $1,200.00 48.00 $1,200.00 $0.00
4 |SEWER MAIN LF 18.00 $26.00 $416.00 18.00 $468.00 $52.00
5 |EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED cY 240.00 $23.00 $5,720.00 240.00 $6,720.00 $0.00
6 |INSTALL 36" FLAP GATE EA 1.00 $625.00 $625.00 1.00 $625.00 $0.00
7 |SUGAR ROCK, 3" TO 6" NOMINAL T 25.00 $35.00 $875.00 23.10 $308.50 (566.50)
& |36" RCP 7.5 DEGREE BEND EA 8.00 $428.50 $2,571.00 6.00 $2,571.00 $0.00
9 |GABION, PVC COATED oY 8.50 $485.00 $4,122.50 8.50 $4,122.50 $0.00
10 {SILT FENCE LF 340.00 $5.65 $1,521.00 280.00 $1,582.00 ($339.00)
41 |CLASS M8 CONCRETE cY 3,80 $755.00 $2,860.00 3.80 $2,859.00 $0.00
TOTAL BID R $24,219.50 $23,866.00 ($353.50)
C.C.C. HISTORY INCREASE{DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT FRICE : $24,219.50
CCO#1F {$353.50) NET INCREASEADECREASE): ($353.50)
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE; $23,866.00
CHANGE TO DATE: {$353.50)

/’7/ 777 7

L Al

G -7

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

ﬁTOR WarawExcavating, Inc., 205 éouniry Road, RC, SD 57701 342-2441 % DATE
O AN ER: WE SCHROEDER, P.E. 7 patE
- Z -

) AL W i ? 7

CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, P.E./L.S. DATE
MAYOR: ALAN HANKS DATE
FINANCE: JAMES PRESTON BATE

First Street Outfall 36" Flap Gate
Project No. DR09-1812 / CIP No. 50765

CCO #iF

Page 1



PWO091509-05

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F tc Warax Excavating, inc. for a decrease of $353.50 based on unit
pricing with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding $24,219.50 $24,219.50
Fund Type Drainage
BDepartment 8811
Line Hem 4371
Fund 0505
CCO#MF ($353.50) {$353.50)
Adjusted Funding $23,866.00 $23,866.00
CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
FIRST STREET OUTFALL 36" FLAP GATE
PROJECT NO. DR09-1812 / CIP NO. 50763
SEPTEMBER 2, 2009
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $24,219.50
CONTRACTOR: WARAX EXCAVATING, INC.
LINE
ITEM DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE
4 |REMOVE & SALVAGE STORM SEWHActual quantity necessary lo construct in accordance with plans and specifications.
7 |sucAR ROCK, 3" TO 6" NOMINAL  |Actual quantity necessary to construct in accordance with plans and specifications.
10 {SILT FENCE Actual quantity necessary to construct in accordance with plans and specifications.
PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder, P.E. DATE: September 2, 2009

First Street Outfall 36" Flap Gate
Project No. DR09-1812 / CIP No. 50765
CCO #1F

Page 2



First Street Outfall 36" Flap Gate
Project No. DR09-1812 / CIP No. 50765
CCO #1F

PWO091509-05

FUNDING TYPE Drainage

COST CENTER 8911

LINE ITEM 4371

FUND 0505

AMOUNT | PERGENT
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QF ITEM

1 MCBILIZATION 0.00 100%
2 INCIDENTAL 0.00 100%
3 REMOVE STORM SEWER MAIN 0.00 100%
4 REMOVE & SALVAGE STORM SE 52.00 100%
5 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED 0.00 100%
5 INSTALL 36" FLAP GATE 0.00 100%
7 SUGAR ROCK, 3" TC 6" NOMINAL -66.50 100%
8 36" RCP 7.5 DEGREE BEND) 0.00 100%
9 BANK AND CHANNEL PROTECTIC (.00 100%
10 ST FENCE -339.00 100%
11 CLASS M5 CONCRETE 0.00 100%
(5353.50) BRI

Page 1





